Case Number

06-386

06-385

06-384

06-383

06-382

06-381

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE

Received

6/29/2006

6/29/2006

6/28/2006

6/28/2006

6/27/2006

6/27/2006

JUNE 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
FOIA Requests

Description

List of U.S. lamb packers and their annual production volumes for 2001
through 2005.

All reports concerning sanitation violations and other processing related
problems at Tyson Foods, Inc., plants in Arkansas, Tennessee, Texas,
Georgia, and Oklahoma.

All documents that were referenced or used in the drafting of the FSIS
Interim Policy on Carbohydrate Labeling Statements, published
December 22, 2003.

All non-compliance records, product control actions, and notices of warning
from January 2003 to the present, for the following facilities: Shelton's
Poultry, Diestel Turkey Ranch, Niman Ranch, K.T.'s Kitchens, Inc.,
Contessa Premium Foods, Inc., Square H. Brands, Inc., Pine Manor, Inc.,
Five Star Foods, Universal Company, Applegate Farms, College Hill
Poultry, Goshall's Quality Meats, Inc., Murry's, Inc., John F. Martin & Sons,
and Atlantic Food Services, Inc.

All records relating to La Belle Farms, Inc., and Hudson Valley Foods, Inc.,
located in Ferndale and Mongaup Valley, New York, including any facilities
owned or operated by these corporations. Also, all documents relating to
the production of, or the final product of "foie gras" or any of its product
names, and any product made from the liver of a goose or duck that has
been forcibly fed.

All documents relating to any submission regarding On-Line Reprocessing
of meat and poultry.

Requestor

Julie Shiflett
Juniper Economic Consulting, Inc.

Jason Tillman
GCA Services Group, Inc.

Lisa Scherer
Wasserman, Comden & Casselman,
LLP

Robert Spicher

Sarah Nunnery
The Humane Society of
the United States

Matthew J. Mason
Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Hutz, LLP



Case Number

06-380

06-379

06-378

06-377

06-376

06-375

06-374

06-373

06-372

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE

Received

6/26/2006

6/26/2006

6/20/2006

6/20/2006

6/20/2006

6/20/2006

6/16/2006

6/16/2006

6/15/2006

JUNE 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)

FOIA Requests
Description Requestor
Grant applications for FY 2001, for FNS Outreach, Atlanta, Georgia and Lynn Nash

FY 2004, for FNS Outreach, Houston, Texas.

Food Safety Assessment conducted in May 2005, for Circle R. Beef. David E. Commodario
Circle R. Beef
Copy of the investigative report of September 2005, conducted by the Protected 5 U.S.C. § 552 (b)(6)

Internal Control Staff.

Updated copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory for June 2006. Chester Eiland
iMapData

National average for pigs arriving dead at U.S. slaughter plants from 1960 Matthew J. Ritter

through 2005. University of lllinois
All documents gathered or generated by any USDA official or contractor Deborah White
since January 2004, concerning the regulatory compliance of reclamation Food Marketing Institute

centers or other facilities owned or operated by Carolina Logistics Systems
(a subsidiary of Inmar).

Documents relating to misconduct issues. Lynette Whitfield
Passman & Kaplan, P.C.

Pre-release review of FOIA #06-252 (documents relating to Jeannie-O Michael L. Rybolt
Turkey). National Turkey Federation
FSIS Report from 1995 or current relating to the Public Health Analysis Stacy Jochem

Board on bone particles.



Case Number

06-371

06-370

06-369

06-368

06-367

06-366

06-365

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE

Received

6/14/2006

6/14/2006

6/14/2006

6/14/2006

6/14/2006

6/9/2006

6/9/2006

JUNE 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
FOIA Requests

Description

All records relating to: (1) the USDA review, evaluation, analysis and/or use
of information relating to the bioavailability of hazardous substances in
contaminated environmental media in relationship to the performance of
environmental and human health risk assessments; (2) records relating to
the toxicity of dichlorodiphenyltrichloroethane (DDT) to humans, and
animals; and (3) records relating to the bioaccumulation of persistent
organic pollutants.

All records relating to the May 2006 product recall (FSIS-RC-017-2006) by
Advance Food Company.

All reports, notes, tests, and pictures relating to the July 2004 investigation
of Summa Capital Corporation/Summit Foods, Inc.

Completed sample sets for Salmonella testing of turkey plants from
January 2003 to the present.

Copy of report regarding inspection in late 2005 at the Federal Correction
Institution in Cumberland, Maryland.

All inspection reports, applications of licensure, and reports of violations at
Mikkelson Beef from 1985 to date of closure in 2004.

Copies of all proposed disciplinary or adverse actions and other related
documents issued to FSIS personnel for last three years including copies of
personnel records on himself.

Requestor

Kelli Moro
Latham & Watkins, LLP

Janet C. Burke
Unilever United States, Inc.

Roger B. Radol
Klein & Radol, LLC

Ken Kelly
Center for Science in the
Public Interest

Thomas Issermoyer
Federal Bureau of Prisons

E. Edd Pritchett
Durbin, Larimore & Bialick

Protected 5 U.S.C. § 552 (b)(6),



Case Number

06-364

06-363

06-362

06-361

06-360

06-359

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE

Received

6/9/2006

6/9/2006

6/7/2006

6/5/2006

6/2/2006

6/2/2006

JUNE 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
FOIA Requests

Description

Electronic copy of all media-related FOIA requests submitted to FSIS from
January 2001, to the present.

Copies of all inspection reports for last 5 years relating to Schrieber Meal
Mart, Maspeth, New York.

All Non-compliance records, Product Control Actions, and Notices of
Warnings, from January 2002 to the present, for Land O' Frost, Inc., in
Searcy, Arkansas and Lansing, lllinois.

All citations, notice of violations, and inspection reports from June 2005 to
the present, issued to Eatem Foods, Co., P.C. Vineland.

Copies of Notification of Personnel Actions and requests for Personnel
Actions for CY 2003.

All records relating to Vacancy Announcement W-OM-2006-0010, including
any records involving individual development plans, training material, and
detail assignments.

Requestor

Len Bruzzese
Association of Health Care Journalists

Dennis Florer

Douglas Meyer
United Food and Commercial Workers
International Union

Sherri A. Ireland
Flaster/Greenberg, P.C.

Mark Reichenbacher

Mark Reichenbacher



