Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-386	6/29/2006	List of U.S. lamb packers and their annual production volumes for 2001 through 2005.	Julie Shiflett Juniper Economic Consulting, Inc.
06-385	6/29/2006	All reports concerning sanitation violations and other processing related problems at Tyson Foods, Inc., plants in Arkansas, Tennessee, Texas, Georgia, and Oklahoma.	Jason Tillman GCA Services Group, Inc.
06-384	6/28/2006	All documents that were referenced or used in the drafting of the FSIS <i>Interim Policy on Carbohydrate Labeling Statements</i> , published December 22, 2003.	Lisa Scherer Wasserman, Comden & Casselman, LLP
06-383	6/28/2006	All non-compliance records, product control actions, and notices of warning from January 2003 to the present, for the following facilities: Shelton's Poultry, Diestel Turkey Ranch, Niman Ranch, K.T.'s Kitchens, Inc., Contessa Premium Foods, Inc., Square H. Brands, Inc., Pine Manor, Inc., Five Star Foods, Universal Company, Applegate Farms, College Hill Poultry, Goshall's Quality Meats, Inc., Murry's, Inc., John F. Martin & Sons, and Atlantic Food Services, Inc.	Robert Spicher
06-382	6/27/2006	All records relating to La Belle Farms, Inc., and Hudson Valley Foods, Inc., located in Ferndale and Mongaup Valley, New York, including any facilities owned or operated by these corporations. Also, all documents relating to the production of, or the final product of "foie gras" or any of its product names, and any product made from the liver of a goose or duck that has been forcibly fed.	Sarah Nunnery The Humane Society of the United States
06-381	6/27/2006	All documents relating to any submission regarding On-Line Reprocessing of meat and poultry.	Matthew J. Mason Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Hutz, LLP

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-380	6/26/2006	Grant applications for FY 2001, for FNS Outreach, Atlanta, Georgia and FY 2004, for FNS Outreach, Houston, Texas.	Lynn Nash
06-379	6/26/2006	Food Safety Assessment conducted in May 2005, for Circle R. Beef.	David E. Commodario Circle R. Beef
06-378	6/20/2006	Copy of the investigative report of September 2005, conducted by the Internal Control Staff.	Protected 5 U.S.C. § 552 (b)(6)
06-377	6/20/2006	Updated copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory for June 2006.	Chester Eiland iMapData
06-376	6/20/2006	National average for pigs arriving dead at U.S. slaughter plants from 1960 through 2005.	Matthew J. Ritter University of Illinois
06-375	6/20/2006	All documents gathered or generated by any USDA official or contractor since January 2004, concerning the regulatory compliance of reclamation centers or other facilities owned or operated by Carolina Logistics Systems (a subsidiary of Inmar).	Deborah White Food Marketing Institute
06-374	6/16/2006	Documents relating to misconduct issues.	Lynette Whitfield Passman & Kaplan, P.C.
06-373	6/16/2006	Pre-release review of FOIA #06-252 (documents relating to Jeannie-O Turkey).	Michael L. Rybolt National Turkey Federation
06-372	6/15/2006	FSIS Report from 1995 or current relating to the Public Health Analysis Board on bone particles.	Stacy Jochem

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-371	6/14/2006	All records relating to: (1) the USDA review, evaluation, analysis and/or use of information relating to the bioavailability of hazardous substances in contaminated environmental media in relationship to the performance of environmental and human health risk assessments; (2) records relating to the toxicity of dichlorodiphenyltrichloroethane (DDT) to humans, and animals; and (3) records relating to the bioaccumulation of persistent organic pollutants.	Kelli Moro Latham & Watkins, LLP
06-370	6/14/2006	All records relating to the May 2006 product recall (FSIS-RC-017-2006) by Advance Food Company.	Janet C. Burke Unilever United States, Inc.
06-369	6/14/2006	All reports, notes, tests, and pictures relating to the July 2004 investigation of Summa Capital Corporation/Summit Foods, Inc.	Roger B. Radol Klein & Radol, LLC
06-368	6/14/2006	Completed sample sets for Salmonella testing of turkey plants from January 2003 to the present.	Ken Kelly Center for Science in the Public Interest
06-367	6/14/2006	Copy of report regarding inspection in late 2005 at the Federal Correction Institution in Cumberland, Maryland.	Thomas Issermoyer Federal Bureau of Prisons
06-366	6/9/2006	All inspection reports, applications of licensure, and reports of violations at Mikkelson Beef from 1985 to date of closure in 2004.	E. Edd Pritchett Durbin, Larimore & Bialick
06-365	6/9/2006	Copies of all proposed disciplinary or adverse actions and other related documents issued to FSIS personnel for last three years including copies of personnel records on himself.	Protected 5 U.S.C. § 552 (b)(6),

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-364	6/9/2006	Electronic copy of all media-related FOIA requests submitted to FSIS from January 2001, to the present.	Len Bruzzese Association of Health Care Journalists
06-363	6/9/2006	Copies of all inspection reports for last 5 years relating to Schrieber Meal Mart, Maspeth, New York.	Dennis Florer
06-362	6/7/2006	All Non-compliance records, Product Control Actions, and Notices of Warnings, from January 2002 to the present, for Land O' Frost, Inc., in Searcy, Arkansas and Lansing, Illinois.	Douglas Meyer United Food and Commercial Workers International Union
06-361	6/5/2006	All citations, notice of violations, and inspection reports from June 2005 to the present, issued to Eatem Foods, Co., P.C. Vineland.	Sherri A. Ireland Flaster/Greenberg, P.C.
06-360	6/2/2006	Copies of Notification of Personnel Actions and requests for Personnel Actions for CY 2003.	Mark Reichenbacher
06-359	6/2/2006	All records relating to Vacancy Announcement W-OM-2006-0010, including any records involving individual development plans, training material, and detail assignments.	Mark Reichenbacher